

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1614	423	Version	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/7/2	2017			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action:	3/1/2017		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds for a previously established project for cost participation for the development of a citywide Safe Routes to School policy plan.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	SAFETY MEASURES, SCHOOLS							
Attachments:	1. Comptroller's Certificate							
Date	Ver.	Action B	/		A	tion	Result	Tally
2/7/2017	0	COMMO		CIL	A	SSIGNED TO		
2/15/2017	0	PUBLIC	WORKS		ITTEE R	ECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
3/1/2017	0	СОММС		CIL	A	DOPTED	Pass	15:0
3/10/2017	0	MAYOR	1		S	GNED		
161423 ORIGINAL 151635 THE CHAIR								

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds for a previously established project for cost participation for the development of a citywide Safe Routes to School policy plan. Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer funds for a previously established project for cost participation for the development of a citywide Safe Routes to School policy plan. Whereas, A resolution authorizing funding for the cost participation for the development of a citywide Safe

Whereas, A resolution authorizing funding for the cost participation for the development of a citywide Safe Routes to School policy plan was approved under Common Council File Number 151635; and

Whereas, Previous funding had been set up for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to administer the project using Grantor Non-Reimbursable funds; and

Whereas; The City of Milwaukee will now be administering the contract using Grantor Reimbursable funds; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value Project ID 1009-00-69 Safe Routes to School Policy and School Specific Plans Development ST320160401

File #: 161423, Version: 0

Grantor Reimbursable Share Fund Number - 0306 Project Grant Number - SP032170100 \$254,000

Grantor Non-Reimbursable (\$254,000)

Previously authorized for construction - \$318,000 Current estimated cost of the total project including this resolution - \$318,000 Original estimated cost of the total project (Resolution File Number 151635) - \$318,000

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division JOSEPH C. BLAKEMAN:P. Vue January 31, 2017